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RESOLVES 

OF TH~ 

STATE OF MAINE 



'I\UBERCUl,O$I$-RICKER-I'EEBLES-ME'I'CALF. 

Chapter 309. 

Resolve, in Favor of the Androscog'gin Anti-'J'uberculosis Association 
for the Relief and Control of Tuberculosis. 

Resolved, that the sum of five hundred dollars be, and hereby 
is appropriated to be paid to the Androscoggin Anti-Tubercu­
losis Association for the year nineteen hundred and thirteen, 
and five hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred and 
fourteen to be used in the charitable work of said association 
for the relief and control of tuberculosis. 

Approved "~pril 7, 1913. 

Chapter 310. 

Resolve, in Favor of 'V. A. Rickel', Secretary of the Committe'l on Edu­
cation, for Certain Committee Expenses. 

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum 
of one hundred and ninety-nine dollars and eighty-eight cents 
to be paid to VV. A. Ricker, secretary of the committee on edu­
cation, for expenses incurred in visiting the state normal schools 
at Gorham, Farmington and Machias, the University of Maine, 
and Monmouth Academy. 

Approved April 7, 1913. 

Chapter 311. 

Resolve, in Favor of W. V. Peebles for "Titness Fees and Expenses in 
Attending a Hearing Before the House Committee on Elections. 

Resolved, that the sum of forty-one dollars and sixty cents 
be and hereby is appropriated to be paid to W. V. Peebles of 
Long Pond plantation for witness fees and expenses incurred 
in attendance before the house committee on elections in the 
matter of the contest for election to the house of representa­
tives between vVarren B. Clark and John Metcalf. 

Approved April 7, 1913. 

Chapter 312. 

Resolve, Reimbursing John Metcalf for Expense Incurred in His Con­
test for Election, as Representative. 

Resolved, that the sum of one hundred and fifty dollars be 
and hereby is appropriated to be paid to J olm Metcalf of New 
Portland for the expense incurred by him in the seventy-sixth 
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